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P.S.C. MO No. 3 Original
Cancelling P.5.C. MO No, 2

Name of Utility: Argyle Estates Water Supply
Service Area:  Certificated Water Service Area in Franklin Connty

Rules and Regulations Goveming Rendeting of

Water Service
Schedule of Rates
Availability: This rate is available to any customers located i the Argyle Estates service
area,
Quarterly Minimwum Charge:
Inctudes 6,000 gallons or less of water per quarter -  $60.87
Commodity Charge

For all metered usage over 6,000 gallons per quarter - $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

Billing will continue as before on a quarterly basis

Late charge - after 30 days of day of billing, late charge shall apply of
' $4.00 plus 1% per month,

PRIMACY FEE: There shall be added to the Customer’s bill, as s separate item, the amount of
the Safe Water Act primacy fee authorized and required by Section 640,100 of the Revised Statutes
of Migsowzi.

TAXES: These mates do not include any municipal, state or federal taxes computed on either
billing or consumption basis. Any snch faxes applicable shall be added as separate items in
rendering each bill,

# Indicates new rate or text
+  Indicates change

Issue Date; December 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 24, 2023
Month, /Day/Year ' Mouth /Day/Year

ISSUED BY  Albert E. Argvle. President 408 Hilicrest Drive, Union. MO 63084
Name and Titie of Issuing Officer Mailing Address
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P.S.C. MO No. 3 Original
Cancelling P.S.C. MO No. 2

Name of Utility: Argyle Estates Water Supply
Service Areg;  Certificated Water Service Area in Franklin County

Rules and Regulations Governing Rendering of
Water Service

Schedule of Service -Ch_arges

The following Miscellaneous Charges apply as authorized and Described elsewhere in
the Company’s fited Rule and Regulations:

New Service Connection Fee Actual Cost
Conslsts of the costs jucurred by the Company for construction including parts, naaterial, abor and
equipment, but excluding the cost of the meter, See Rule 5 B,

Service Connection Inspection Fee $25
SeeRule 5B, Zand 5B. 3.

Water Service Line Inspection Fee $25
SecRule 5 C.

Turn-On/Turn-Off Fee $25 each

On-site Collection Charge $15

This charge will be added fo the current bill if the Company personnel i3 on-site to disconnect the
sexvice when the Customer pays the bifl. The disconnection fee may not be assessed if the service i

not physically disconnected.
Meter Test Fee $25
See Rule 12 B,
- Return Check Charge $30

* Indicates new rate or text
+  Indicates change_

Issne Date: December 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 24, 2023
Month /Day/Year- Month /Day/Year
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